
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 103 by Senator Riser

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 12, change the comma "," to a period "." and delete "provided that such" and
3 insert the following:

4 **"In order to adopt such rules and regulations, the game and fish**
5 **commission shall hold a public hearing conducted in accordance with the**
6 **Open Meetings Law where public comment and testimony is received**
7 **by the game and fish commission. Prior to implementation, such"**

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 2, line 1, after "effective" delete "after being approved by the" and insert in lieu
10 thereof the following:

11 **"only after one of the following occurs:**
12 **(1) The"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 Page 2, line 3, after "preserve" and before the period "." insert "a comma "," and "**approves**
15 **and promulgates the rule or regulation."**

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 2, line 4, after "Act" insert "**(2)**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 2, at the end of line 7, add the following:

20 **"The game and fish preserve commission shall publish the adopted rule**
21 **or regulation in the Louisiana Register, shall submit a copy to the Senate**
22 **Committee on Natural Resources and the House Committee on Natural**
23 **Resources and Environment. The rule or regulation shall be subject to**
24 **legislative review in the same manner as provided in the Administrative**
25 **Procedure Act, R.S. 49:968(D)."**

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 2, at the end of line 13, before the period "." insert "**or R.S. 56:722(A)(2)**"